
2024 University of San Diego Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 41-15   Conf: 20-4   Home: 18-4   Away: 18-9   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (481), Opp (449)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (6), Christian (4), Costello (1), Gurevitch (1), Opp (7)   Picked
Off: Christian (2), DeCriscio (1), Peraza (1), Smith (1), Ward (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Armas (1), Fitz (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Randall 1, Reddemann 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (40-
70), Armas (17-32), Fitz (3-3), Kysar (3-4), Romero (3-3), Schrier (3-4), Smith (3-5), Randall (2-4), Gonzalez (1-1), Mauterer (1-2),
Reddemann (1-6), Schapira (1-2), Sundloff (1-1), Suspenzi (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Christian, Jakob .364 51-50 198 59 72 14 0 26 67 164 .828 28 8 47 2 .460 1 0 9-13 114 2 1 .991
19 Gurevitch, Jack .324 56-56 216 51 70 11 1 9 36 110 .509 39 12 56 4 .450 2 4 5-10 409 21 1 .998
3 Smith, Austin .314 56-56 204 42 64 11 0 7 39 96 .471 31 13 26 1 .429 4 5 3-4 17 12 0 1.000
14 DeCriscio, Justin .308 49-49 198 36 61 13 0 3 42 83 .419 14 8 18 7 .372 3 6 10-14 62 105 8 .954
7 Worthington, Will .304 56-51 191 32 58 8 0 1 38 69 .361 15 5 53 0 .368 1 16 7-9 34 81 6 .950
16 Armas, Ariel .298 55-55 198 39 59 8 0 6 29 85 .429 27 7 33 2 .399 1 8 6-8 531 50 1 .998
12 Allen, Dustin .294 56-56 218 40 64 10 4 1 29 85 .390 34 4 36 1 .391 5 8 9-16 113 2 0 1.000
39 Costello, Jack .291 56-56 234 45 68 17 2 7 60 110 .470 21 10 30 2 .369 3 1 3-5 97 25 8 .938
2 Peraza, Angelo .281 55-55 231 57 65 15 1 4 34 94 .407 32 14 40 4 .398 2 1 4-7 92 129 4 .982
4 Libed, Nico .444 10-0 9 3 4 2 0 0 0 6 .667 2 0 2 0 .545 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
38 Fitz, Jonathan .267 10-1 15 1 4 1 1 0 1 7 .467 1 0 8 0 .313 0 0 0-0 28 2 0 1.000
18 D'Arcy, Gabe .209 26-9 43 5 9 1 0 1 7 13 .302 8 0 16 0 .321 2 0 1-2 9 0 0 1.000
27 McGwire, Max .143 5-1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
9 Ward, Ryan .128 21-8 39 8 5 1 0 1 8 9 .231 6 1 17 0 .255 1 0 1-2 7 13 1 .952
24 Reddemann, Logan .000 17-14 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 12 0 1.000
28 Cortez, Angel .000 5-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
37 Romero, Ivran .000 24-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 1 .833
Totals .301 56-56 2008 419 604 112 9 66 390 932 .464 258 82 389 23 .398 25 49 58-90 1534 491 39 .981
Opponents .241 56-56 1915 263 462 70 7 52 252 702 .367 204 84 569 25 .337 20 26 20-35 1507 535 60 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Thurman, Conner 1.40 4-0 29 1 0 0-1 5 38.2 23 9 6 10 47 2 0 1 .168 1 5 0 3 1
17 Frize, Drake 2.38 3-1 18 0 0 0-1 2 22.2 12 6 6 9 41 2 1 2 .158 2 4 0 1 2
41 Mauterer, Vaughn 3.05 1-1 20 0 0 0-1 1 20.2 17 9 7 15 26 4 0 2 .230 1 5 0 0 1
37 Romero, Ivran 3.11 6-1 23 0 0 0-0 3 46.1 43 16 16 18 60 4 2 2 .249 1 6 1 2 4
3 Smith, Austin 3.49 7-0 17 9 0 0-2 3 56.2 47 27 22 26 49 13 0 6 .225 0 5 0 3 3
34 Harrison, Dallin 3.68 0-0 9 0 0 0-1 0 7.1 6 3 3 3 4 2 0 0 .231 0 2 0 1 0
32 Randall, Josh 3.73 4-2 14 14 0 0-0 0 72.1 61 39 30 27 84 9 1 6 .224 1 25 0 0 4
24 Reddemann, Logan 4.01 7-4 15 13 0 0-2 0 76.1 81 37 34 19 66 17 0 6 .277 0 6 0 2 3
45 Schrier, Alex 4.12 3-2 24 0 0 0-0 1 39.1 41 20 18 18 47 2 0 5 .275 1 2 0 1 2
15 LaMaison, Tristan 4.15 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 2 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
20 Minor, Chase 4.26 0-0 10 0 0 0-1 0 6.1 5 3 3 6 7 0 0 0 .217 0 1 0 0 0
31 Schapira, Calvin 4.70 5-2 18 6 0 0-2 0 53.2 52 30 28 12 62 4 2 7 .251 3 6 0 2 3
36 Goodcase, JD 5.63 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 8 5 5 2 7 2 0 2 .258 1 4 1 1 0
30 Kysar, Ryan 6.35 1-1 13 12 0 0-0 0 45.1 48 33 32 22 53 6 1 10 .271 5 2 1 4 3
5 Suspenzi, Nick 7.50 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 5 5 4 3 0 0 3 .227 1 3 0 0 0
22 Gonzalez, Aídan 15.88 0-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 10 10 7 9 2 0 0 .261 1 5 1 0 0
12 Allen, Dustin 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 3 0 1 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
47 Sundloff, Colton 94.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 7 7 2 1 0 0 0 .667 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 4.15 41-15 245 56 0 4 15 511.1 462 263 236 204 569 70 7 52 .241 18 84 4 20 26
Opponents 6.66 15-41 254 56 1 0 5 502.1 604 419 372 258 389 112 9 66 .301 46 82 3 25 49



2024 University of San Diego Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 2, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Allen, Dustin 115 113 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
38 Fitz, Jonathan 30 28 2 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 1 0
3 Smith, Austin 29 17 12 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
24 Reddemann, Logan 18 6 12 0 1.000 1 1 5 .167 0 0
18 D'Arcy, Gabe 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Schrier, Alex 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
17 Frize, Drake 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 McGwire, Max 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 LaMaison, Tristan 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Minor, Chase 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Harrison, Dallin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Goodcase, JD 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Mauterer, Vaughn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
16 Armas, Ariel 582 531 50 1 .998 3 17 15 .531 1 0
19 Gurevitch, Jack 431 409 21 1 .998 31 0 0 — 0 0
11 Christian, Jakob 117 114 2 1 .991 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Peraza, Angelo 225 92 129 4 .982 23 0 0 — 0 0
14 DeCriscio, Justin 175 62 105 8 .954 19 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ward, Ryan 21 7 13 1 .952 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Worthington, Will 121 34 81 6 .950 6 0 0 — 0 0
39 Costello, Jack 130 97 25 8 .938 4 0 0 — 0 0
26 Thurman, Conner 7 2 4 1 .857 0 0 1 — 0 0
37 Romero, Ivran 6 1 4 1 .833 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Randall, Josh 16 3 10 3 .813 0 2 2 .500 0 0
30 Kysar, Ryan 4 2 1 1 .750 0 3 1 .750 0 0
31 Schapira, Calvin 7 0 5 2 .714 0 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Cortez, Angel 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gonzalez, Aídan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Libed, Nico 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Sundloff, Colton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Suspenzi, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
Totals 2064 1534 491 39 .981 94 40 30 .571 2 0
Opponents 2102 1507 535 60 .971 82 116 55 .678 7 0


